
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/010260-2022 

Contract

Provision of Tyres, Glass and Fast Fit Solutions to North
Yorkshire Police

Yorkshire and Humber Police Procurement (Y&HPP)

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-010260

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-029287  

Published 20 April 2022, 10:39am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Yorkshire and Humber Police Procurement (Y&HPP)

South Yorkshire Police, Carbrook House, 5 Carbrook

Sheffield

S9 2EH

Contact

Ben Thrustle

Email

ben.thrustle@southyorks.pnn.police.uk

Telephone

+44 1482220174

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/010260-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/010260-2022
mailto:ben.thrustle@southyorks.pnn.police.uk


Page 2 to 6

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKE - Yorkshire and the Humber

National registration number

n/a

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.southyorks.police.uk/

Buyer's address

https://uk.eu-supply.com/ctm/Company/CompanyInformation/Index/36335

I.2) Information about joint procurement

The contract is awarded by a central purchasing body

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Public order and safety

https://www.southyorks.police.uk/
https://uk.eu-supply.com/ctm/Company/CompanyInformation/Index/36335


Page 3 to 6

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Provision of Tyres, Glass and Fast Fit Solutions to North Yorkshire Police

Reference number

2571D-2021

II.1.2) Main CPV code

34351100 - Tyres for motor cars

II.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies

II.1.4) Short description

Lot 1 from CCS Framework Agreement RM3767 – The Supply, Supply and Fit of Tyres and
Associated Services to the Blue Light Emergency Services throughout the UK. This Lot will
be awarded to a single Supplier.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £1,200,000

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKE - Yorkshire and the Humber

II.2.4) Description of the procurement



Page 4 to 6

Lot 1 from CCS Framework Agreement RM3767 – The Supply, Supply and Fit of Tyres and
Associated Services to the Blue Light Emergency Services throughout the UK. This Lot will
be awarded to a single Supplier.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 60%

Cost criterion - Name: Price / Weighting: 40%

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2021/S 000-021218

Section V. Award of contract

/Notice/021218-2021


Page 5 to 6

Contract No

2571D-2021

Title

Provision of Tyres, Glass and Fast Fit Solutions to North Yorkshire Police

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

1 February 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Goodyear Tyres UK Ltd

Birmingham

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £1,200,000



Page 6 to 6

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

The High Court of England and Wales

7 Rools Buildings, Fetter Lane

London

EC4A 1NL

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

http://www.judiciary.gov.uk

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.judiciary.gov.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.2) Information about joint procurement
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-06-04T20:25:03+0100
	TCPDF




